
VILLAGE BOARD AGENDA 
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2022 

6:30 PM 
BOARD ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 210 COTTONWOOD 

Call to Order 
Roll Call 

Pledge of Allegiance – President Pfannerstill 

Public Comments:  Please be advised the Village Board will receive comments from the public related to 
any item(s) for a three-minute time period per person, with time extensions per the Village President’s 
discretion.   

1. Consideration of a motion to approve Village Board minutes of January 24, 2022.

2. Consideration of a motion to approve vouchers for payment in the amount of $6,251,574.18.

3. Consideration of actions related to Licenses and Permits.
a. Consideration of a motion to approve an Operator’s (Bartender) License
b. Consideration of a motion to approve a Temporary Class “B”/”Class B” Retailer’s License

Items referred from the February 7, 2022 Park & Recreation Board meeting 

4. Consideration of a motion to affirm the Park and Recreation Board approval of the use of the
Nixon Park and a Special Events Permit for Hartland Kids Day, Erin Guenterberg, on July 27,
2022.

5. Consideration of a motion to affirm the Park and Recreation Board approval of the use of the
Nixon Park and a Special Events Permit for Party in the Park, Hartland Chamber of Commerce,
on July 23, 2022

Other items for consideration 

6. Consideration of a motion to approve Special Events Permits for Beer Snobs for Snob Fest (June
18, 2022), Snob Fair (August 20, 2022) and Snobtoberfest, (October 1, 2022).

7. Consideration of a motion to approve a Special Events Permit for Kiwanis of Greater Hartland
and BID for Hartland’s Bark River Bash (April 30, 2022).

8. Consideration of a motion to approve a reduction in the Letter of Credit for Phase 1 and Phase 2
of the Paradise Trails development and to accept Phase 1 Public Infrastructure.

9. Consideration of a motion to approve Sandhill of Hartland, LLC – Letter of Credit Reduction #1.
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10. Discussion and consideration of a motion to enter into a contract with Chief Brahm related to 
1938 Ford fire truck. 
 

11. Discussion and consideration of a motion to approve a contract with Jefferson Fire for the 
purchase of an ambulance. 

 
12. Discussion and consideration of awarding a contract to Boland Recreation for the purchase of 

playground equipment for Centennial Park. 
 

13. Discussion and consideration of Village Board room mural concept. 
 

14. Announcements:  The following individuals will be given an opportunity to make 
announcements at the meeting in regards to (1) activities taken since the previous meeting on 
behalf of the community, (2) future municipal activities, and (3) communications received from 
citizens.  It is not contemplated that these matters will be discussed or acted upon.  The 
following individuals may provide announcements:  Village President or individual Village Board 
members or Village Administrator or other Village Staff members. 

 
15. Adjournment. 

 
Ryan Bailey, Interim Village Administrator 

 
Notice:  Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled 
individuals through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, contact 
Darlene Igl, Village Clerk, at 262-367-2714.  The Municipal Building is handicap accessible. 
 
To participate via Zoom in the Village of Hartland Board meeting, please dial 1 (312) 626-6799.  The Meeting ID is 
849 9007 1343. 
 
Or participate online:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84990071343?pwd=WmZpcjJkcVNianJTUnlNYXYxaSttZz09 
 
 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84990071343?pwd=WmZpcjJkcVNianJTUnlNYXYxaSttZz09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84990071343?pwd=WmZpcjJkcVNianJTUnlNYXYxaSttZz09


 
VILLAGE BOARD MINUTES 

MONDAY, JANUARY 24, 2022 
6:30 PM 

BOARD ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 210 COTTONWOOD 
 

Call to Order 
Roll Call 
 
Present:  Trustees Pfeiffer, Dorau. Meyers, Wallschlager, Conner, Ludtke, President Pfannerstill 
 
Others Present:  Interim Administrator Bailey, Clerk Igl, Interim DPW Director Felkner, Police Chief 
Misko, Park Board Chair Tim Hallquist, Fire Chief Jambretz, Rec Director Yogerst, Val Wisniewski, Ann 
Grevenkamp, Tom Truttschel, Steve Berger, Stan Stojkovic (WILEAG). 
 
Pledge of Allegiance – Trustee Wallschlager 
 
Public Comments:  Please be advised the Village Board will receive comments from the public related to 
any item(s) for a three-minute time period per person, with time extensions per the Village President’s 
discretion.  No comments heard. 

 
1. Presentation from WILEAG of accreditation plaque to Hartland Police Department.  

 
The accreditation plaque was presented to Chief Misko by Stan Stojkovic with WILEAG.  He 
provided background on the organization which was formed in the 1990’s.  He stated that there 
are 550 Police Department agencies in the State of Wisconsin with 45 -46 agencies being 
accredited.  He stated that it is a continuous effort to maintain the necessary standards and 
commended the department for their efforts.  Chief Misko thanked Mr. Stojkovic for attending 
the meeting to make the presentation.  It was stated that Chief Misko had been appointed to 
serve as a commissioner on the WILEAG board.   
 

2. Motion (Meyers/Conner) to approve Village Board minutes of January 10, 2022.  Motion carried.   
 

3. Motion (Wallschlager/Pfeiffer) to approve vouchers for payment in the amount of $213,521.43.  
Motion carried.  Meyers abstained. 

 
4. Consideration of actions related to Licenses and Permits. 

a. Motion (Ludtke/Dorau) to approve an Operator’s (Bartender) License as read.  Motion 
carried. 

b. Motion (Dorau/Meyers) to approve an Arcade License for Guppies Game Room.  Motion 
carried. 

 
Items referred from the January 17, 2022 Plan Commission meeting 
 

5. Discussion and consideration of site and building plans for construction of storage units for Stor 
It Right – Hartland, 420 E. Industrial Drive. 
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Trustee Meyers raised concerns as to what may be underneath the surface on the property.  
Trustee Wallschlager stated that the Plan Commission had discussed the history of the property 
but did not find any concerning information.  Interim Administrator Bailey stated that the site to 
the west may have been a dump at one time and that this parcel was a driveway to the dump.  
Trustee Ludtke asked for clarification that the address for the project is 440 E. Industrial Drive 
rather than 420 as listed on several of the documents submitted.  Trustee Dorau asked what 
items had been discussed by the Plan Commission.  President Pfannerstill responded that the 
Plan Commission had discussed the history of the property (what may lie underneath) and 
whether there will be proper ventilation.  He stated that it will be climate controlled and that 
the overview of operations meets state guidelines.  A backup generator will be installed and 
there was some concern at the Plan Commission that it would be intrusive.  The developer 
requested that the generator be seen to some extent from the front of the facility.  Trustee 
Wallschlager stated that she felt it odd to have the generator located in front and that as a 
selling point it could be included in a brochure that there is a generator.  President Pfannerstill 
stated that the Plan Commission had recommended approval to the Village Board. 
 
Motion (Ludtke/Conner) to approve site and building plans for construction of storage units for 
Stor It Right – Hartland, 420 E. Industrial Drive.  Motion carried. 
 

6. Consideration of a motion to approve a Conditional Use Permit for the operation of an arcade 
for Sweet Dreams/Guppies Game Room, 540 Hartbrook Drive.  
 
Motion (Dorau/Conner) to approve a Conditional Use Permit for the operation of an arcade for 
Sweet Dreams/Guppies Game Room, 540 Hartbrook Drive.  Motion carried. 
 

Other Items for Consideration 
 

7. Discussion regarding regulating Mobile Food Vendors. 
 
President Pfannerstill stated that he had received a request to table this item.  Trustee Dorau 
stated that she did not think this item would be back on the agenda this quickly as she felt more 
time for review of the draft language was necessary.  Motion (Dorau/Meyers) to postpone this 
item until the Feb. 28 Village Board meeting.  Motion carried. 
 

8. Consideration of a motion to confirm appointment(s) to the Ice Age Trail Community 
Committee. 

 
 Motion (Conner/Pfeiffer) to hold item to end of meeting for clarification of names of 
 appointees.  Motion carried. 
 

9. Consideration of a motion to appoint David Lamerand to the Del-Hart Commission. 
 
President Pfannerstill commented that typically trustees have served on the Del-Hart 
Commission however they have been moving toward having citizen members.  Motion 
(Meyers/Dorau) to confirm appointment of David Lamerand to the Del-Hart Commission.  
Motion carried.  Ludtke opposed.  
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10. Items related to Cable TV Director: 
a. Consideration of a motion to change pay grade for Cable TV Director from a grade 5 to a 

grade 8 and to direct the administrator to look into a proper raise for the Cable TV 
Director 
 
Interim Administrator Bailey stated that he had previously brought this item to the 
Village Board.  Motion (Dorau/Meyers) to change pay grade for Cable TV Director from a 
grade 5 to a grade 8 and to direct the administrator to give appropriate pay increase.  
Motion carried. 
 

b. Recognize Cable TV/AV Director Ben Nelson 
 
  Cable TV/AV Director Nelson stepped to the podium and it was stated that he has been  
  working behind the scenes for the Village.  He stated that he was involved in the Village  
  Board room remodeling project specifically related to the significant technology   
  upgrade.  He stated that the Village Board meetings are now streamed live.    
  Additionally, he stated that he records concerts, fireworks, the parade, tree lighting and  
  other public events.  The Village Board thanked Ben Nelson for his contributions and  
  service to the Village. 
 

11. Discussion and consideration of a motion to approve a fireworks contract with Five Star 
Fireworks Company. 
 
Rec Director Yogerst stated that she had received a call from the fireworks provider stating that 
it is anticipated that there will be an increase in shipping fees that could be as high as 20%.  It 
was stated that the actual increase won’t be known until the order is shipped but is estimated to 
be an additional $3,400.  The provider indicated that he needed a signed contract in order to 
move forward.  It was discussed that the increased shipping fee could be included in the total of 
the $17,000 contract which could result in a shorter fireworks program.  Interim Administrator 
Bailey clarified that the Village could move forward with a fireworks contract for a total of 
$17,000 or could increase the contract total to cover the additional shipping.   
 
Trustee Dorau stated that she was comfortable with the $17,000 contract and increasing the 
total if necessary.  She suggested that we ask the provider for a breakout and ask that they 
notify the Village right away when they know the shipping costs.  Trustee Meyers stated 
concerns about breaking out the costs as he wants the Village to have a good show and 
suggested a contingency.  Trustee Dorau stated that if the shipping costs are high, the show 
could be greatly reduced.  Trustee Pfeiffer commented that the Village just needs product and 
shipping costs for consideration, not labor.  
 
Interim Administrator Bailey stated that the Village Board could approve the contract with a 
similar show and authorize Rec Director Yogerst to proceed with a cost of $17,000 with the 
ability to look at contingency if needed with itemized statement for increase in cost if necessary.  
Motion (Ludtke/Dorau) to approve the contract with Five Star Fireworks Company in the 
amount of $17,000 and to come back to the Village Board for further consideration if shipping is 
extremely high.  Motion carried.  
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 Item #8 was taken up after clarification of names provided.  Motion (Dorau/Conner) to appoint 
 Ashley Widowski and Mark Miner to the Ice Age Trail Community Committee.  Motion carried. 
 

12. Announcements:  The following individuals will be given an opportunity to make 
announcements at the meeting in regards to (1) activities taken since the previous meeting on 
behalf of the community, (2) future municipal activities, and (3) communications received from 
citizens.  It is not contemplated that these matters will be discussed or acted upon.  The 
following individuals may provide announcements:  Village President or individual Village Board 
members or Village Administrator or other Village Staff members. 

 
Chief Misko stated that the Lake Country Citizens Academy is scheduled for March 16 through 
May 13.  He also stated that 3 candidates are going through staff interviews for the police officer 
position.  Successful candidates will move on to the Police & Fire Commission.   

 
13. Motion (Ludtke/Dorau) to recess to closed session pursuant to State Statutes §19.85 (1)(c), 

considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any 
public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility 
regarding the Interim Village Administrator and to reconvene into open session pursuant to 
§19.85(2) for the purpose of considering any action as may be necessary and appropriate.  Roll 
call vote taken.  Motion carried.  Recessed to closed session at 7:13 p.m. 

 
Reconvene in open session at 8:21 p.m.   
 

14. Discussion and consideration of a motion(s) as a result of discussions held in the closed session. 
 
Motion (Conner/Pfeiffer) to give a 3% pay increase to Ryan Bailey on his current salary for 
Finance Director retroactive to 1/1/2022 and to continue his stipend for the administrator role.  
Motion carried. 

 
15. Adjournment. 

 
 Motion (Dorau/Pfeiffer) to adjourn at 8:24 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Darlene Igl 
Village Clerk 
 
 



TO: Village President & Board of Trustees

From: Tonia Smith, Fiscal Clerk
Date: February 9, 2022
RE: Voucher List & January Tax
Settlements
Attached is the voucher list for the
February 14, 2022 Village Board Meeting

February 14, 2022 Checks:
January Manual Checks:
Subtotal of Checks:

Listed below are the January Tax
Settlements for:

Arrowhead High School
Hartland Lakeside School
Lake Country School
Merton School
Swallow School
Waukesha County
WCTC

Other January Wires
Total January Wires

January Credit Credit Cards

Total Amount of all Checks, Wires, and
Credit Cards to be approved

$                     430,571.95

$                        25,751.32

456,323.27

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

1,533,990.81

1,745,995.89

308,504.22
62,765.89

665,003.23
1,102,808.60

197,829.24
146,223.18

$                  5,763,121.06

$                        32,129.85

$                  6,251,574.18



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

VOUCHER LIST -FEBRUARY 14, 2022

CommentsSearch NameAccount Descr1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111-
EXPENSE Descr

G lot-i2iio pRopERrv TAx REFUNDs
G  101-12110  PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS

G  101-12110 PROPER" TAX REFUNDS

G ioi-i2iio pROpERrv TAx REFUNDs
R 204-46140 COMMERCIAL SALES

R 62046140 COMMERCIAL SALES

R 20447000 roREEITED DlscouNTs
R 62047000 roREEITED DlscouNTs
G 204-23400 DErosrrs DUE TO DEL-HART
G  101-21535 VISION  INSURANCE

G  101-12110  PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS

G  101-21550 UNION  DUES DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE

G ioi-i2iio pRopERrv TAx REFUNDs
G  101-12100 OuRR PROP TAXES RECEIVABLE

G  101-12110  PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS

G lot-i2iio pROpERrv TAx REFUNDs
G 801-12100 OuRR PROP TAXES RECEIVABLE

G ioi-i2iio pRopERrv TAx REFUNDs
G ioi-2i56o LIFE INsuRANCE DEDucr pAyABLE
G ioi-i2iio pROpERrv TAx REFUNDs
G  101-12110 PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS

G 403-31753 ST CHARLES EXPANSION

G 403-31890 pARADrsE TRAILs CONDO

G 403-31891  HARTLAND EAST APAR"ENTS LCL
G 403-31840 HOMESTEAD

G 403-31898 STOR-IT RIGHT
G  101-34160 AMBULANCE DONATIONS/EQUIPMENT

G  101-12110 PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS

G 204-34187 FWW LIFT STAlloN REPIACEMENT
EXPENSE Descr

EXPENSE Descr AMBULANCE

E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52300-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY

E  101-52300-800 CAPITAL OurTLAY

E  101-52300-3cO OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52300-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

02/09/22  10:24 AM
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Amount

AGUsllN-GALVAN, ALEJAN DRO

BARNES,  DANIEL & JENNIFER

BECKER, SCOIT AND LORI

BIGELOW,  SHAWN AND  MICHELLE

CATALYST CONSTRUclloN
CATALYST CONSTRUCITON

CATALYST CONSTRUCTION

CATALYST CONSTRUclloN
DELAFIELD-HARTLAN D WATER

DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF WISCONSIN

GLOBIG, ANDREW AND

HARTLAND PROFESSIONAL POLICE

JSO PROPERTIES LLC

KARGE,  LEAH

KURTH, ADAM

LANDAZURI,  HOLLY AND ALEJANDRO

MAURER,  DANIEL E

MILLEVOLTE, VINCENT

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO

NOR", MARC
RIGEL,  BLAKE & SARAH

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

TKK ELECTRONICS

VUPPALA, ADITYA AND AMRITA AMAND

WE  ENERGIES

AIRGAS USA LLC

AIRGAS USA LLC

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS

EMERGENCY MEDIchL PRODUCTS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0727320

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0762144

2o2i  pRopERrv TAx ovERPAyMENT REFUND o429o33
2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0726107

Q2 AND Q3 SEWER ADJUSTMENT

Q2 AND Q3 WATER ADJUSTMENT
SEWER LATE  FEE ADJUSTMENTS

WATER LATE  FEE ADJUSTMENTS

CONNECTION  CHARGES

VISION INSURANCE (FEB)

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0762076

UNION  DUES  FEBRURARY

OVERPAYMENT OF PROPERTY TAXES 0730952

2o2i  pRopERrv TAx ovERPAyMENT REFUND o428o47
2021  pROpERrv TAx OvERPAyMENT REFUND 0391176

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0727285

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0727205

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0729025

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0424041

2o2i pRopERrv TAx ovERPAyMENT REFUND o43oggg
EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS

CONSTRUclloN REVIEW
CONSTRUCTION  REVIEW

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION  REVIEW

PLAN VIEW

TOUCHPAD/ MIMO WIFI

2021  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 0429017

FW\/\/ LIFT STATION

OXYGEN

OXYGEN

STATPACKS

PORTABLE SUCTION

TAPE/  FACE MASK/ CURAPLEX/  FILTERLINE

VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES

SYRINGE HOLDER KIT

$2,826.55
$10.70

$148.51

$4,781.43
$7,943.82
$2,434.08

$238.31

$73.03

$9,312.00

$210.90
$3,294.38

$413.00

$139.54
$69.90

$1,944.40
$1,443.13

$215.35

$13.82

$783.78
$42.16

$13,233.26

$181.70

$2,323.80
$641.40
$188.00

$557.00

$14,000.00

$691.82
$142.92

$68,298.69

$272.47
$191.56

$269.99
$1,937.94

$219.07

$182.63

$199.98
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Arrount
1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111-

$600.07
$720.38
$162.24

$1,624.45
qu2.25

$309.00
$585.14

qu21.50

$567.50

se74.80
gr.25

qu8.40

Comments

VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES

VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES

AMBO SPR WI/HEPA FILTER

ONLINE TRAINING  PLATFORM

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

DRUG SCREEN/ PHYSICAL

VARIOUS MEDICATIONS

TRAINING  KIT

NEEDLES

G-2 MOBILE APP

ID CARD

TESTING FEES

Search Name

HENRY SCHEIN  INC.

HENRY SCHEIN  INC.

HENRY SCHEIN  INC.

LExlroL LLc
MINNESOTA  LIFE INSURANCE cO

PROHEALTH  CARE MEDICAL ASSOC

PROHEALTH  PHARMACY OCON

TELEFLEX

TELEFLEX

US DIGITAL DESIGNS

WAUKESHA CIY EMERGENCY MAN

WCTC(BILLING)

CENTRAL 1  SECURIll/

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

CARDMEMBER SERVICES

CARDMEMBER SERVICES

GRIS"ILL PUBLIC HOUSE

OCREATIVE

OCREATIVE

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

GFL  ENVIRONMENTAL

OSI ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Account ±
E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52300-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52300-150 HEAL"/DENTAL/LIFE
E 101-52300-3cO OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

.         E 101-52300-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES
E 101-52300-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY

E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52300-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52300-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

EXPENSE Descr AMBULANCE

EXPENSE  Descr CORPORATE RESERVE EXPENSES

E 402-59900-820 roLlcE DEPT ExpENSE
E 402-59900-820 roLlcE DEPT ExpENSE

EXPENSE Descr CORPORATE RESERVE EXPENSES

EXPENSE Descr CRACK SEALING/PAllcl+ING/POTlloLE

E 401-70235-285 cONSTRUclloN COSTS
EXPENSE Descr CRACK SEALING/PATCHING/POTl+OLE

EXPENSE Descr DUNDEE LANE

E 401-70580-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE  Descr DUNDEE LANE

EXPENSE Descr E CAPITOL DRIVE DRAINAGE

E 401-74135-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr E CAPITOL DRIVE DRAINAGE

EXPENSE  Descr ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

E 804-56700-746 TELEPHONE

E 804-56700-744 OFFICE SUPPLIES

E 804-56700-713 slGN/AWNING/pAINiiNG GRANrs
E 804-56700-724 WEB SITE HOSTING & MAINT

E 804-56700-724 WEB SITE HOSTING & MAINT

E 804-56700-732 GENERAL OPERATION OVERSIGHT

EXPENSE Descr EcONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

EXPENSE  Descr ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

E 101-53635440 RECYOuNG
E  101-53635-440 RECYCLING

JUNCTION  BOX/ 4 PAIR RISER CABLE/ SECURITY INSTA

FTH ERN FT SWITCH

DESIGN,  BIDDING, CONSTRUclloN ADMIN

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION  REVIEW AND ADMIN

CAPITOL U PGRADES/REPAIRS

All
ADOBE PRODUCTS

SIGN GRANT

DOMAIN  NAMES

WEB HOSTING

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

USED OIL

USED OIL COLLECTION

$9,593.62

$970.00
$1'099.00
$2,069.00

$301.00

$301.00

$929.41

$929.41

$1,311.56

$1,311.56

$125.17

$15.74

$579.90
$75.00

$110.00

$12.50

$918.31

$107.95

$50.00
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EXPENSE Descr ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

EXPENSE Descr FINANCIAL ADMINISTRAlloN

E  101-51500-500  PROPERTY ASSESSMENT

E lot-51500-500 pROpERrv AssEssMENT
E 101-51500-290 0UrTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 101-51500-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-51500-150  HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE

E  101-51500-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-51500-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E ioi-51500-290 OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAors
EXPENSE Descr FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION

EXPENSE Descr FIRE PROTEclloN

E  101-52200-220 UllLITY SERVICES

E  101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52200-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-52200-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E  101-52200-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52200-150  HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE

E  101-52200-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY

E  101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52200-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52200-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52200-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52200-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52200-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52200-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-52200-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E  101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

EXPENSE Descr FIRE PROTECTION

EXPENSE Descr GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

E  101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-51400-395 COMMUNITY RELAlloNS

E  101-51400-150  HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE

E lot-51400-290 OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAors
E  101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES OF WI

ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES OF WI

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

AT&T MOBILITY

BATTERY PRODUCTS INC

JEFFERSON  FIRE & SAFETY INC

KAESTNER AUTO ELECTRIC CO

LEXIPOL LLC

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO

MOTOROLA (CHICAGO)

OFFICE PRO INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

PROHEALTH  CARE MEDICAL ASSOC

PROHEALTH  CARE MEDICAL ASSOC

US DIGITAL DESIGNS

WAUKESHA CIY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC

WCTC(BILLING)

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE

WIL-KIL

WSFIA AREA 1

BUSINESS JOURNAL

CONLEY  MEDIA LLC

FIVE STAR FIREWORKS INC

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO

MUNICIPAL CODE CORP

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

FEBRUARY 2022 INSTALLMENT

JANUARY 2022 INSTALLMENT

FSA INSURANCE  (FEB)

FSA INSURANCE (JAN)

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

BARRACU DA ESSENTIALS

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

IT TECH SERVICES

JANUARY FIRST NIT

INDUSTRIAL C/ 7.2V

MATING cONNEoroR
PALMYRA 24"

ONLINE TRAINING PLATFORM

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

BATTERY

PAPER/ 2  POCKFT FOLDER

IT TECH SERVICES

BARRACU DA ESSENTIALS

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

PHYSICAL

DRUG SCREEN/ PHYSICAL

G-2  MOBILE APP

DUES  FOR VILLAGE OF  HARTLAND

TESTING  FEES

FD RECORD CHECK

PEST CONTROL

MEETING  FEES VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

MILWAUKEE  BUSINESS JOURNAL

SWEET DREAMS PUBLICAlloN

DEPOSIT ON  FIREWORKS

MARCH  LIFE  INSURANCE

PDF SUPPLIMENT PAGES

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

BARRACUDA ESSENllALS

$157.95

$4,587.50

$4'587.50
$161.75

$201.12

$21.22

$178.82

$43.75
f292.29

$10,073.95

$143.96

$142.38

$218.39

$33.98
$1,624.45

$42.25
$3.83

$84.27
$32.50

$357.65

$70.50

$478.00
$309.00
$874.80
$269.16

$240.00
$301.00

$70.00
$120.00

$5,416.12

$70.00
$16.23

$4,500.00
$80.85

$1,958.24

$54.00
$286.12
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Amount
__                                                            ___

tyf)IJ7J2
$318.40

$1,467.18

$35.00

Comments11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111-

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

BARTENDER/SOLICITOR REcORD CHECK

SlearchName1-
VON  BRIESEN & ROPER

VON  BRIESEN & ROPER

VON  BRIESEN  & ROPER

VVI  DEPT OF JUSTICE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

ONTECH  SYSTEMS, INC

ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY

ADVANTAGE POLICE SUPPLY

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

BIEBErs TRUE VALUE

COLLURA,  ROSARIO

GALL S,  INC.

GALL S,  INC.

HARTLAND SERVICE INC

HARTLAND SERVICE INC

LEXISNEXIS

MINNESOTA  LIFE INSURANCE CO

OFFICE PRO INC

OFFICE PRO INC

OFFICE PRO INC

OFFICE PRO INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

SILVER LAKE AUTO CENTER INC

WAUKESHA couNrv TREASuRER
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE -TIME

4IMPRINT

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

Account DescrTit-
E  101-51400-210  LEGAL SERVICES

E  101-51400-210 LEGAL SERVICES

E  101-51400-210  LEGAL SERVICES

E  101-51400-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

EXPENSE Descr INDUSTRIAL/PROGRESS BIO-STORM

E 401-74105-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

LXTXPENSEDescrINDUSTRIAL/PROGRESSBIO-STORM

EXPENSE Descr INSPEclloN

E  101~52400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

EXPENSE Descr INSPECTION

EXPENSE Descr LAW ENroRCEMENT

E 101-52100-300 0PERAHNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52100-300 0PERAHNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-52100-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-52100-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-52100-150 HEAL"/DENTAL/LIFE

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-3cO OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52100-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E ioi-52ioo-290 OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAcrs
E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-52100-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-52100-300 0PERAHNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

EXPENSE Descr LAW ENroRCEMENT

EXPENSE Descr LIBRARY

E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-55110-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E  101-55110-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

CONSTRUclloN  REVIEW AND ADMIN

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

BARRACU DA ESSENllALS

7X9 SPECIAL THREAT/AXIIIIA WITH CARRIER

AXIIIIA WITH CARRIER

KEYS

BAITERY 3V 2032

COLD WEATHER CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

T.B.  CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

T.B.  CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

SQUAD  #2  ELECTRICAL REPAIR

SQUAD #4 OIL CHANGE, TIRE SERVICE AND  LIGHT REP

DEC  1  USER

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

COPY PAPER

SH EFT PROTECTORS

BLACK PENS

POST-ITS
IT TECH SERVICES

BARRACUDA ESSENTIALS

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

TOWING SQUAD #3 TO VANHORN'S

INMATE  BILLING  DEC 21

TIME ACCESS/ ANNUAL OFFICER SUPPORT

FLEECE JACKETS AND PULLOVERS

NUTS AND  BOLTS

NUTS AND BOLTS/ IW TPL ADAPTER

$15,063.74

$4'860.50
$4,860.50

$12.50

$71.53

$84.03

$1,168.61

$840.61
$3.98

$6.27

$160.81

$241.93

$64.81
$128.50

$106.72

$143.48
$203.32

$38.74
$17.54

$20.98

$7.25

$812.50

$1,144.47
$266.50

$116.29

$316.88

$1,587,00

$7,397.19
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Amount

$0.76
$93.45
$25.41

$30.33

$106.80
!181.34

$5.57

$364.00
$357.66
$97.50

$26.00
$73.17

se78.00
$2,710.00

$1,954.00
$780.00
ff3.50

$20,923.00
$145.20

$1,144.02

$177.00

$2,796.00

Comments
_____

MOUNTING  HARDWARE

BcOKS
BcOKS
BcOKS
EASY JACKET

DIGITAL BOOKS/MOVIES

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

BUSINESS SEOuRITY

BARRAOuDA EssENiiArs
CANLINERS/  KITCHEN  ROLL TOWEL

BATHRcOM TISSUE

COPIER SERVICES FEB

SHARE OF DATABASE COST

ADVANTAGE PROGRAM

GALE COURSES

FLIPSTER EMAGAZINE

RFID

CAFE ANNUAL suproRT
CcOPERAllvE SUPPLY
110  E  PARK AVE

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

2022  BUYING  POOL

SfarchName__                                                                                                                        _            ___     _

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

GALE/CENGAGE  LEARNING

GALE/CENGAGE  LEARNING

GALE/CENGAGE  LEARNING

KAPcO

MIDWEST TAPE

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

ONTECH  SYSTEMS, INC

PIONEER SUPPLY  LLC

PIONEER SUPPLY  LLC

RICOH AMERICAS CORP

WAUKESHA COuNTY TREASURER

WAUKESHA COUNTY IREASURER

WAUKESHA COUNTY TREASURER

WAUKESHA COuNTY TREASURER

WAU KESHA Cou l\lTY IREASURER

WAUKESHA COuNTY TREASURER

WAUKESHA COuNTY TREASURER

WE ENERGIES

VVI  LIBRARY ASSOC

wlrs (wl LIBRARy sERvlcEs)

Account Descr___     ____

E  101-55110-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101-55110-310  BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101-55110-310  BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101-55110-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-55110-310  BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101-55110-150  HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE

E 101-55110-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-55110-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-55110-355 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

E 101-55110-355 JANIlloRIAL SUPPLIES

E 101-55110-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-55110-310  BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101-55110-310  BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101-55110-325  PERIODICALS

E 101-55110-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-55110-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-55110-220 UTILITY SERVICES

E  101-55110-345 STAFF EDUCAHON/TRAINING

E  101-55110-310  BOOKS & MATERIALS

EXPENSE Descr LIBRARY

EXPENSE Descr MARY HILL SUBDIVISION

E 401-70575-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr MARY HILL SUBDIVISION

EXPENSE Descr MISC STORM  SEWER REPAIR

E 401-74010-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr MISC STORM SEWER REPAIR

EXPENSE  Descr MUNICIPAL BUILDING

E 101-51600-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-51600-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E  101-51600-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E  101-51600-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E 101-51600-255 BLDGS/GROuNDS

E 101-51600-255 BLDGS/GROuNDS

E  101-51600-255  BLDGS/GROUNDS

E 101-51600-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-51600-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-51600-355 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

RUEKERT &  MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

ALSCO

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

BIEBErs TRUE VALUE

GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

OTIS ELEVATOR CO

OTIS ELEVATOR CO

PIONEER SUPPLY LLC

DESIGN AND CONSTRUclloN  REVIEW AND ADMIN

MISC STORM  SEWER REPAIRS

MAT SERVICES

FAN  BULB

VACUUM  BELT AND  BAGS

SNAP IN  KNOCK OUT

SWITCH

OUTLET

FIRE ALARM  REPAIR

FEB-APRIL SERVICE

DOUN  PAYMENT/ PROPOSAL

BATHROOM llssuE

$34,163.61

$929,41
$929.41

$1,273.75

$1,273.75

$208.08
$12.57

$14.05

$2.62

$5.37

$11.67

$414.36
$386.70
$814.00

$26.00
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AmountT-
$97.50
$62.50

$7.98
$290.90

$75.00

Comments

CANLINERS/  KITCHEN  ROLL TOWEL

RECYCLE  LIGHT BULBS

VAOuUM  BELTS

PAINT

PEST CONTROL

Search Nana11111111111111111111111111111111-

PIONEER SUPPLY LLC

RECYCLE TECHNOLOGIES INC

ROBERT WONG

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO

VVIL-KIL

RUEKERT & MIELKE

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

BIEBELS TRUE VALUE

KAESTNER AUTO ELECTRIC CO

WE  ENERGIES

BATTERY  PRODUCTS INC

BUMPER TO BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

BUMPER TO  BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

CA LIGHllNG  LENSES INC

CARACCI,  LORA

COMPASS MINERALS

EH WOLF

EH WOLF

EH  WOLF

EH WOLF

GRAINGER

GRAY S INC

GRAY S INC

ITU ABSORBTECH INC

ITU ABSORBTECH  INC

ITU ABSORBTECH  INC

ITU ABSORBTECH  INC

ITU ABSORBTECH  INC

Account ±
E  101-51600-355 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

E  101-51600-255 BLDGS/GROUNDS

E 101-51600-355 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

E  101-51600-255 BLDGS/GROUNDS

E ioi-51600-290 OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAcrs
EXPENSE Descr MUNICIPAL BUILDING

LX+(PENSEDescrMUNICIPALPARKINGLorREPAIRS

E 401-79155-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT REPAIRS

EXPENSE Descr PARKS

E  101-55200-365  BLDGS/GROUNDS MAINT EXPENSE

E  101-55200-365  BLDGS/GROUNDS  MAINT EXPENSE

E 101-55200-800 CAPITAL OUTl.AY

E 101-55200-220 UlluTY SERVICES
EXPENSE Descr PARKS

EXPENSE Descr PUBLIC WORKS

E  101-53000-365  BLDGS/GROUNDS MAINT EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-530cO-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-365  BLDGS/GROuNDS  MAINT EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-365  BLDGS/GROuNDS MAINT EXPENSE

E ioi-530004io STREE-rs GEN MAINT
E  101-53000430 SNOW & ICE REMOVAL

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E 101-53000430 SNOW & ICE REMOVAL

E  101-53000-430 SNOW & ICE REMOVAL

E 101-53000-180 0TllER BENEFITS

E  101-53000-180 0TllER BENEFITS

E  101-53000-180 OTHER BENEFITS

E  101-53000-180 OTHER BENEFITS

E 101-53000-180 0TllER BENEFITS

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION  REVIEW AND ADMIN

HINGES

NUTS AND BOLTS

FLAG  POLE  NIXON

UNIT K RESTROOM

D AND 9V BATTERIES

OIL/AIR FILTER

LED GUIDE

HYD COUPLER

WIRE ACCESSORIES

LOCKON

RAM SIDE 8

WIRE ACCESSORIES AND SWITCHES

ARCTIC FLEX CABLE

SHOP LIGHTS

MAPLE TREE

ROAD SALT

PDFD

NO-LEAD  REFOR

PDF EXCISE  DIESEL

PDF EXCISE DIESEL

FUSES FOR MULTI  MITER

2 SITS 0F PLOW BLADESA

RUBBER PLOW  BLADE

LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY SERVICES

$2,429.30

$929.40
$929.40

$17.03

$47.75
$4,500.00

$19.76

$4,584.54

$53.04

$285.58

$390.83
$7.99
f8.89

$37.19

$591.98

$21.76

$303.00

$85.00

$450.00
$54,128.40

$462.82
$1,659.95

$528.99

$913.85

$17.86

$1,980.00
$228.00
$136.11

$136.11

$108.30

$136.11

$123.30
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$136.11

$108.30

$138.30

$108.30

f699.00
$447.10

$665.50
$161.46

$394.19

$203.26
$1,180.50

$32.50

$107.29
$62.50

$500.70
$59.00

pe.00
$335.00
$179.00

$3,703.20
$379.78
$520.04
$108.91

$385.53

$103.93

$7,230.43
$32.04

$176.13

$14.00

pe7.23

Eomments
LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY SERVICES

LAUNDRY SERVICES

BcOSTER PACK

CLEANER/  HOLE SAW

SIGN  BRACKETS

NO PARKING SIGNS

CONTRACTED FEES

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

SNOW  REMOVAL

IT TECH SERVICES

BARRAcuDA EssENTIArs
OFFICE 365  LICENSES

BARRAOu DA ESSENllALS

TRUCK CLEANER

HEARING TEST

HEARING/  DRUG TEST

MUNICIPAL ECONOMICS AND PLANNING SERVICES

STREET PAINT

CLUTCH  roR SCAG

rouR wlNDs suBDIvlsloN
WINDRUSH  SUBDIVISION

MARY  HILL SUB

CTll  K & COLONIAL DR ST LIGHTING

ST LIGHTING

211  LAWN  ST

ACETYLENE/ OXYGEN

DPW RECORD CHECK

DIAMOND  BLADE

Search Name

ITU ABSORBTECH  INC

ITU ABSORBTEcll INC

ITU ABSORBTECH  INC

ITU ABSORBTEcll INC

KAESTNER AUTO ELECTRIC CO

KIMBALL MIDWEST

LANGE ENTERPRISES INC

LANGE ENTERPRISES INC

MBM

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE cO

MS  LANDSCAPING  LLC

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

ONTECH  SYSTEMS,  INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS,  INC

PIONEER SUPPLY LLC

PROHEALTH  CARE MEDICAL ASSOC

PROHEAILTH  CARE MEDICAL ASsOC

RUEKERT & MIELKE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS cO

WALDSCHMIDTS TOWN & COuNTRY

WE  ENERGIES

WE  ENERGIES

WE  ENERGIES

WE  ENERGIES

WE  ENERGIES

WE  ENERGIES

WELDERS SUPPLY cO

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE

Z BUILDERS SUPPLY CO INC

Account ±
E 101-53000-180 0"1ER BENEFITS

E 101-53000-180 0"ER BENEFITS
E 101-53000-180 0TllER BENEFITS

E 101-53000-180 0"ER BENEFITS
E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E  101-53000-350  EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

E  101-53000410 STREETS GEN MAINT

E 101-53000-410 STREETS GEN  MAINT

E  101-53000-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-53000-150 HEAL"/DENTAL/LIFE

E  101-53000430 SNOW & ICE REMOVAL

E 101-53000-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 101-53000-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-53000-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 101-53000-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E 101-53000-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-53000-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E ioi-53000-290 OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAcrs
E 101-53000-410 STREETS GEN  MAINT

E  101-53cOO-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHllNG
E  101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

E  101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGllllNG

E 101-53000-225 STREFT LIGHTING

E  101-53000-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPENSE

E 101-53000-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-53000-420 STORM SEWER

EXPENSE  Descr PUBLIC WORKS

EXPENSE Descr RECREAHON  PROGRAMS/EVENTS

E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E lot-553co-302 To THE roINTE DANCE PROGRAM

E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E ioi-553oo-290 OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAcrs
E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E ioi-55300-29o OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAcrs

BERTRAM, JENNIFER

CASTERLINE, SANDRA KAY

CZEKALSKI,  VALERIE

DUSOLD, CAROL

DUVAL,  SHANNON

FARM ER-TIEFENTHALER, SUSAN

FRANCIS A SCHMITZ

HOOPER HANDS BASKETBALL AC

HUNT-MAITHES,  KATE

WINTER WELLNESS

INTERMEDIATE GERMAN  CLASSES

DANCE CLASS

NIA CLASSES

SMART srITER
ART STUDIO CLASSES

GERMAN  LANGUAGE

LITTLE HOOPER HANDS

INTRO TO NEDITATION

$81,480.29

$20.80

$336.00
$544.00
$288.00
$422.40

$1,840.00
$192.00
$756.00

$278.40
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Amount
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$974.40
$312.00

$5.47

se97.60
$104.00

$26.75

qu96.00
$1,224.00

$720.00
$1,654.40

Comments

BARRE REC CLASSES

HAND  BUILDING AND CLAY

MARCH  LIFE INSURANCE

YOGA REC CLASSES

BALLRcOM CLASSES

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

QlcoNG
FITNEss roR OpiiMAL AGING
LEARN TO SKATE CLASSES

YOGA REC CLASSES

Search Name
111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111-

ITS IN  EVERY DETAIL

LAKE COUNTRY FINE ARTS SCHcOL

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO

NELSON  BRANDON,  LISA

OBOYLE,  ERIN

Ol\ITECH  SYSTEMS, INC

SPRECHER,  MARIA

SUTTER-BALKE,  HANNAH

WAUKESHA COuNTY TREASURER

WEHIAGE,  MARY

WASTE MANAGEMENT

DELAFIELD-HARTLAN D WATER

DIGGERS  HOTLINE INC

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

MULCAHY/SHAW WATER INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

ONTECH SYSTEMS, INC

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

VISU-SEWER,  INC.

VISU-SEWER, INC.

WE ENERGIES

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

Account tin
E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 101-55300-150 HEAL"/DENTAL/LIFE

E  101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E  101-55300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E ioi-55300-290 ouTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAcrs
E  101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 101-55300-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr RECREATION  PROGRAMS/EVENTS

EXPENSE Descr REFUSE & GARBAGE cOLLEclloN

E 201-53620-200 GARBAGE COLLECIION  FEES

E"X+(PENSEDescrREFUSE&GARBAGEcOLLEclloN

EXPENSE Descr SEWER SERVICE

E 204-53610-270 TREA"ENT EXPENSE
E 204-536io-29o OuTslDE sERvlcEs/cONTRAcrs
E 204-53610-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 204-53610-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

E 204-53610-380 MAINTENANCE-SEWAGE SYSTEM  COLL

E 204-53610-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 204-53610-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 204-53610-800 CAPITAL OUTIAY

E 204-53610-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY

E 204-53610-800 CAPITAL OUTLAY

E 2o4-536io-29o ouTslDE SERvlcES/coNTRAcrs
E 204-53610-380  MAINTENANCE-SEWAGE SYSTEM COLL

E 204-53610-380  MAINTENANCE-SEWAGE SYSTEM COLL

E 204-53610-220 UTIIIIY SERVICES

EXPENSE  Descr SEWER SERVICE

EXPENSE Descr ST CHARLES INFIL POND IMPROVE

E 401-74125-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr ST CHARLES INFIL roND IMPROVE

EXPENSE  Descr STORM SWR CATCH  BASIN  REPAIR

E 401-74075-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr STORM SWR CATCH  BASIN  REPAIR

EXPENSE Descr TENNY OwcODLANDS TO  HIGHLAND)

E 401-70565-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

JANUARY GARBAGE COLLECTION  FEES

TOTAL USER FEES

JANUARY FEES FOR DIGGERS HOTLINE

FSA INSURANCE (FEB)

FSA INSURANCE (JAN)

RENTAL OF LASER FLOW MITER AND SERVICE VISIT

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

BARRACU DA ESSENTIALS

SEWER UTILIll/ SERVICES

DESIGN AND BIDDING

MISC SANITARY SWERE  REPAIRS

SCADE SERVICE WORK

MAINTENANCE SEWER CLEANING

LIGHT CLEAN AND CCTV INSPECTION

PUMP STATION

CHARLES STORM  DIVERSION

MISC CATCH  BASIN  REPAIRS

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION  REVIEW AND ADMIN

$11,092.22

$34,771.99
$34,771.99

$77,182.88
$47.17

$24.88
$30.94

$1,300.00

$18.75

$107.29

$2,998.25

$286.50

$425.00
$701.76

$8,164.26
$13,250.68

$10.90

$104,549.26

$224.00
$224.00

$391.50

$391.50

$929.41



02;09re2  1 0:24 AM
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Amount_    ___                                                  _

HEHEE]It

CommentsAccount Descr
___                                                                           ___     ____

EXPENSE Descr TENNY OwcODLANDS TO HIGHLAND)

EXPENSE Descr TERRACE  LANE

E 401-70570-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS

EXPENSE Descr TERRACE LANE

EXPENSE Descr TRUSTEES

E 101-51100-300 0PERAHNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E  101-51100-300 0PERAllNG SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

EXPENSE Descr TRUSTEES

EXPENSE Descr WATER UTIILITY

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-623  PUMPING - SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 620-53700-623  PUMPING - SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 620-53700-623 PUMPING - SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700623  PUMPING - SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

E 620-53700-652 MAINTENANCE OF SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-631 WATER TREA"ENT - CHEMICALS
E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-674 METERS

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-921  OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

E 620-53700-930  MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

E 620-53700-673 TRANS&DIST MAINS

E 620-537Oord78 HyDRANTs

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700653  MAINTENANCE 0F METERS

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-622 rowER roR puMplNG
E 620-53700{25 MAINTENANCE OF PUMPING PLANT

E 62o-537oO¢22 rowER roR puMplNG
E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

Search Name

RUEKERT & MIELKE

ONTECH  SYSTEMS, INC

0NTECH  SYSTEMS, INC

AMERICAN  LEAK DFTEclloN

BADGER MITER INC

BADGER MITER INC

BUMPER TO  BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

BUMPER TO BUMPER

DIGGERS HOTLINE INC

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

EH WOLF

FERGUSON  WATERWORKS

HYDROCORP

MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT

MIDWEST MITER INC

MIDWEST METER INC

NORTHERN  LAKE SERVICE INC

NORTHERN  LAKE SERVICE INC

NORTHERN  LAKE SERVICE INC

NORTHERN  LAKE SERVICE INC

ONTECH  SYSTEMS, INC

ONTECH  SYSTEMS, INC

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

RUEKERT & MIELKE

T&P SALES INC

VILLAGE GRAPHICS

WE ENERGIES

WE  ENERGIES

WE  ENERGIES

WI RURAL WATER ASSOC (WRWA)

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION  REVIEW AND ADMIN

BARRACU DA ESSENTIALS

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

2021  LEAK DETECTION

MITERS
MITERS

OIL AND OIL FILTERS

OIL FILTERS

WIRE

JANUARY FEES FOR DIGGERS HOTLINE

FSA INSURANCE (JAN)

FSA INSURANCE (FEB)

10 400NG  FOR GENERATOR

COPPER PIPE UNIONS

JAN  INSPECTION AND REPORTING

SODIUM  HYPOCHLORIE/  HYROFLUOSILICIC ACID

SUPPORT PROGRAM

MITERS

COLIFORM  BAorERIA

COLIFORM  BAorERIA

COLIFORM  BACTERIA

PHOSPHORUS

OFFICE 365  LICENSES

BARRAcu DA EssENTIArs
MISC WATER VALVE REPAIRS

MISC HYDRANT REPAIRS

GIS  DATA MAINTENANCE

SCADA SERVICE WORK

RUBBER COUPLING GASKET

MITER CARD COPIES

TLS

PUMP STAlloN  BUILDING

MICRO BOOSTER

CONFERENCE  REG J GEORGENSON

$929.41

$929.41

$500.70

$28.00
$528.70

$6'375.00
$162.44
$132.59

$214.72

$24.53

$95.95
$47.18
$77.36

$62.21

$270.00
$196.96
$934.00

$1,115.27

$1,700.00

$7,650.00
$88.00
$66.00
f66.00
$23.84
$18.75

$107.29

$324.50
$425.00
$262.00

$1,559.36

$75.25

$36.00
$439.00

$14.48

$25.15

$125.00



o2/ogra210:24 AM
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AmountTT-
$125.00

$900.00

$125.00

$26.00

$70.85

Comments

CONFERENCE RIG J  SCHLAFER

WATER EXAl\/I  REVIE\/V SUBCLASS SS  MARCH  10  REG  FE

CONFERENCE  RIG  D FELKNER

FLUORIDE

FILTERs roR GENERATOR 36

SsearchName

WI  RURAL WATER ASSOC OwRWA)

WI  RURAL WATER ASSOC OwRWA)

WI RURAL WATER ASSOC (WRWA)

WI STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE

WOLTER POWER SYSTEMS

RUEKERT & MIELKE

Account Den
E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES

E 620-53700-623  PUMPING - SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

EXPENSE Descr WATER UTlulY

EXPENSE Descr WcODLANDS CT

E 401-70560-290 OuTslDE sERVICEs/cONTRAcrs
EXPENSE Descr WcODLANDS CT

DESIGN AND CONSTRUclloN  REVIEW AND ADMIN

$23,960.68

$929.41
$929.41

$430,571.95



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

02/01/22 3:37 PM

Page 1

Payments Batch JAN22MC                                           $25,751.32

Refer                 10131 WE EIVERG/ES                                             Ck# 0090291/14/2022
•Fifi±

Cash payment     G 204-34187 FWW LIFT STATION REPLA  DEC ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07135265610000         1 /6/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07043187080000        1 /4/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-625 MAINTENANCE OF PU     DEC ENERGY SERVICES
I nvoice  07043187080000        1 /4/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07043187080000        1 /5/2022

Cash payment     E 204-53610-220 UTILITY SERVICES
I nvoice 07057445820000        1 /5/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370003         1/6/2022

Cash payment      E  101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07142211370003      1/10/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55110-220 UTILllY SERVICES

Invoice  07097754140000      1/10/2022

Cash payment      E  101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07043187080000        17/2022

Cash payment      E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING
I nvoice  07043187080000        17/2022

Cash payment      E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07043187080000        17/2022

Cash payment      E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07061598240000        17/2022

Cash payment      E  101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07142211370002         17/2022

Transaction Date              2/1 /2022

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

DEC ENERGY SERVICES

GF checking                  11100

Refer                 10132 M/E EIVERG/ES                                            Ck# 0090301 /26/2022
Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING
Invoice  07043187080000      1/20/2022

Cash payment     E 101-51600-220 UTILllY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370000      1/21/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55110-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370003      1/21/2022

Cash payment     E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07142211370002      1/18/2022

Cash payment     E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING
Invoice  07043187080000      1/14/2022

Cash payment      E  101-52200-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07091448580000      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07141924550000      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-53000-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 204-53610-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 101-51600-220 UTILITY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

$129.76

$359.17

$17.28

$26.21

$11.78

$22.94

$37.60

$956.79

$105.52

$505.11

$6,919.63

$100.54

$374.00

Total                  $9,566. 33

$1,173.06

$1,560.04

$2,033.17

$374.92

$423.59

$140.17

$45.32

$686.22

$56.19

$728.95



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

Cash payment     E 101-55200-220 UTILllY SERVICES            DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-625 MAINTENANCE OF PU     DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E  101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES            DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES            DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370000      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES            DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-625 MAINTENANCE OF PU
Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 204-53610-220 UTILITY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 101-53000-220 UTILllY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment      E  101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07142211370001       1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 204-53610-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 204-53610-220 UTILITY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 204-53610-220 UTILITY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 204-53610-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-53000-225 STREET LIGHTING

Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370002      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55200-220 UTILITY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370003      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 204-53610-220 UTILllY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

Invoice  07142211370003      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370003      1/19/2022

02/01/22 3:37 PM

Page 2

$394.96

$182.56

$18.44

$100.59

$16.80

$172.00

$58.97

$821.53

$86.18

$17.33

$152.08

$34.32

$892.60

$24.03

$137.19

$26.67

$559.16

$1,614.70

$47.18

$44.92

$38.91

$400.60

$22.51

$18.73

$62.72

$1,254.84



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-622 POWER FOR PUMPING  DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370003      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 620-53700-625 MAINTENANCE OF PU     DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES
Invoice  07142211370003      1/19/2022

Cash payment      E 101-52200-220 UTILllY SERVICES            DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

Invoice  07182512440000      1/19/2022

Cash payment     E 101-52200-220 UTILITY SERVICES            DEC-JAN ENERGY SERVICES

Invoice  07182512440000      1/19/2022

Transaction Date               2/1/2022                                                     GF checking                  11100                                Total

Fund Summary

101  GENERAL FUND

204 SEWER
620 WATER FUND

11100   GF Checking

$18,666.82

$1,084.45

$6,000.05

$25,751.32

02/01/22 3:37 PM

Page 3

$239.80

$65.16

$1,415.56

$42.32

$16,184.99

Pre-Written checks                                                     $25,751.32
Checks to be Generated by the computer                         $0.00

Total                                      $25,751.32



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

02/07/22 8:29 AM

Page 1

F`cter                 10164ARROWHEAD UNIION HIGH SCHL     Ck# 2022015E l11812022

Cash payment     G 801-24600 TAIES DUE TO SCHOOL DI  JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Rcter                 10150 BANK FIVE NINE                                         Ck# 2022001 E 113112022

Cash payment      E 101-51500-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   MONTHLY EBANKING FEES

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`cter                 10152 BANK FIVE NINE                                        Ck# 2022003E 11612022

Cash payment      E 804-56700-110 SALARIES                              JANUARY 7 BID PAYROLL

Invoice

Cash payment     E 804-56700-760 PAYROLL SERVICE CH   JANUARY 7 BID PAYROLL

Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Transaction Date            1 /31 /2022

F`eler                  10153 BANK FIVE NINE

Cash payment     E 804-56700-110 SALARIES
Invoice

JANUARY 7 BID PAYROLL

GF checking                  11100

Ck# 2022004E 1 /20/2022
JANUARY 21  BID PAYROLL

Cash payment     E 804-56700-760 PAYROLL SERVICE CH   JANUARY 21  BID PAYROLL

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Ftefer                 10155 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS                   ck# 2o22oo6E 112412o22
Cash Payment
I nvoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
I nvoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment

E 101-51500-150 HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE     FEBRUARY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS

E  101-55300-150 HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE     FEBRUARY HEALTH  INSURANCE PREMIUMS

E  101-52100-150 HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE     FEBRUARY HEALTH  INSURANCE PREMIUMS

E 101-53000-150 HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE     FEBRUARY HEALTH  INSURANCE PREMIUMS

E  101-55110-150 HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE     FEBRUARY HEALTH  INSURANCE PREMIUMS

E 101-52200-150 HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE     FEBRUARY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS

E 101-52300-150 HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE     FEBRUARY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS

G 101-21530 INSURANCE DEDUCTIONS    FEBRUARY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS

Invoice

Cash Payment      G 101-34140 UNFUNDED EMPLOYEE BE   FEBRUARY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                     GF checking                  11100

Fteler                 10165 HARTLAND/LAKESIDE SCHOOL DI    Ck# 2022016E l11812022

$1,533,990.81

$1,533,990.81

$75.00

$1,262.35

$139.56

$0.00

$1,401.91

$1,262.35

$47.36

$1,309.71

$4,144.27

$701.07

$25,185.08

$15,876.01

$4,525.88

$3,793.73

$3,793.74

$7,098.84

$9,231.20

$74,349.82



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022
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Cash payment     G 801-24600 TAXES DUE TO SCHOOL DI  JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

02/07/22 8:29 AM

Page 2

$1,745,995.89

$1,745,995.89

Refer                  10163 LAKE COUIVTf?Y SCHOOL                      Ck# 2022014E  1/18/2022

Cash payment     G 801-24600 TAXES DUE TO SCHOOL DI  JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`efer                  10160 MERTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL DI   Ck# 2022011E l11812022

Cash payment     G 801-24600 TAIES DUE TO SCHOOL DI  JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`cter                 10158 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK          Ck:# 2022009E 11212022
Cash payment     E 620-53700-923 OUTSIDE SERVICES        MONTHLY CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES
Invoice

Cash payment     E 204-53610-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/C    MONTHLY CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                  10162 SM/ALLOW SCHOOL D/STf?/C7-            Ck# 2022013E 1 /18/2022

Cash payment     G 801-24600 TAXES DUE TO SCHOOL DI  JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT
Invoice

Transaction Date             1 /31 /2022

F`cter                 10166 WAUKESHA COUNTY TREASURER

Cash payment     G 801-24310TexES DUETO COUNTY &
Invoice

Transaction Date             1 /31 /2022

Refer                 10161 WC7lc /2/ /TAXES/

GF checking                  11100

Ck# 2022017E 1/18/2022
JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT

GF checking                  11100

Cash payment     G 801-24610 TAXES DUE TO VTAE DIST

Invoice

Transaction Date             1 /31 /2022

F`eifer                  101&] WI DEFERRED COMPENSATION P

Ck# 2022012E  1/18/2022
JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT

GF checking                  11100

Ck# 2022008E 1/31/2022
Cash payment     G 101-21570 DEFERRED COMP DEDUCT  MONTHLY EMPLOYEE DEFERRED COMP

CONTRIBUTIONS

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`eteT                 10159 WI DEPT OF REVENUE (SALES TA    Ck# 2022010E 113112022

Cash payment     G 101-21515 SALESTAXES PAYABLE         QUARTERLYSALES TAX PAYMENT
Invoice

Cash payment      R 101-48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENU   QUARTERLY SALES TAX PAYMENT
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`cter                 10154 WI RETIREMENT SYSTEM                     Ck# 2022005E 113112022

Cash payment      E 101-55300-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-51400-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBERWRS PREMIUMS

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-51500-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBERWRS PREMIUMS
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-51600-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBERWRS PREMIUMS

Invoice

$308,504.22

$308,504.22

$62,765.89

$62,765.89

$142.90

$665,003.23

$665,003.23

$1,102,808.60

$1,102,808.60

$197,829.24

$197,829.24

$15,304.63

$15,304.63

$354.80

$413.28

$390.76

$61.76



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

02/07/22 8:29 AM
Page 3

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Transaction Date

E  101-52100-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E 101-52100-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E  101-52200-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E 101-52200-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E  101-52300-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E 101-52300-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E 101-53000-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E  101-55110-140 RETIREMENT BENEFIT   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E 620-53700-926 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS   DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

E 204-53610-110 SALARIES

E 204-53610-110 SALARIES

E 204-53610-390 BILLING/COLLECTION/

G  101-21520 RETIREMENT DEDUCTION

G  101 -21520 RETIREMENT DEDUCTION

1/31/2022

F`ater                 10156 WI SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUS

DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

DECEMBER WRS PREMIUMS

GF checking                   11100

Ck# 2022007E 1/31/2022
EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTSCash payment      G  101-21580 GARNISHMENT DEDUCTIO

Invoice

Transaction Date            1 /31 /2022

Fund Summary

101  GENERAL FUND

204 SEWER
620 WATER FUND
801  TRUST & AGENCY FUND

804 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

GF checking                  11100                                Total

11100   GF Checking

$0.00

$141,149.16

$1,101.79

$1,260.61

$5,616,897.88

$2,711.62

$5,763,121.06

Pre-Written checks                                               $5,763,121.06
Checks to be Generated by the computer                         $0.00

Total                                $5,763,121.06

$18,905.19

$590.92

$108.97

$433.45

$108.95

$2,032.41

$3,411.53

$1,559.92

$1,189.16

$375.72

$210.06

$444.56

$9,220.39

$12,183.66

$51,995.49

$1,417.58

$1,417.58



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

Payments Batch JAN22CC

F\efer                           0 AED BRANDS

$32,129.85

Ck# 2022052E 1/31/2022

Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  AEDAdult pads

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                           0 AMAZOIV                                                         Ck# 2022039E 1 /31 /2022

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 1

:.,--i--`

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      DVD refund

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS     dvd refund

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-310 BOOKS &MATERIALS     dvds

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      replacement Books
Invoice

Cash payment     G 101-31680 lcE RINK                                         ice cleats for rink
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      graphic novels

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      Replacement DVD

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      dvds

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   RED STAMP PAD
Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   office supplies

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS &MATERIALS     dvds

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      Lp replacement

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS &MATERIALS     graphicnovels

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-51600-355 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES   CLEANING BRUSHES

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS &MATERIALS     graphicnovels

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-51500-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   FILE FOLDERS FOR PAYABLES
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS     dvd replacements
Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  Thank you cards

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS &MATERIALS      FicBook

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   STAPLES/ DESK CALENDARS

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  doccovers
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   bags

Invoice

$138.00

$138.00

-$4.97

-$0.03

$68.88

9;J7.2J:I

$55.98

$15.49

$24.49

$74.88

$6.69

$23.28

$48.98

$22.13

$135.86

$7.95

$28.98

$35.97

$50.48

$8.23

$12.99

$25.03

$8.04

$5.95



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 2

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS &MATERIALS      book replacement

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS     dvds

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      board books

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Kitchen supplies

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      GraphicNovel

Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
I nvoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment

Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Children's room Benches

E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   CLOTHING RACK FOR BOARD ROOM

E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Wireless entry alarm for lobby

E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Coffee cups

E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      craft supplies

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   outlet covers

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   winter program prize

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   blu ray cases

E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   kitchen supplies/sticky notes

E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  WHITE BOARD MAGNETS FOR BOARD
MEETING CALENDAR

E  101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Coffee

E 101-55300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   TABLE CART TO HOLD CARD TABLES

E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   CLEAR TAPE FOR OFFICE USE

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Food Literacy Program supplies

$13.99

$27.95

$40.94

$32.12

$9.99

$1,658.50

$45.99

$22.99

$19.90

$34.91

$8.92

$9.90

$41.25

$90.81

$25.49

$192.58

$198.99

$6.39

$180.59

I nvoice

Cash payment      E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   CHAIR MAT/ POST ITS/ STAMP PAD/ DYMO                           $103.18
LABELS/ STAPL

I nvoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-635 MAINTENANCE OF TRE  pressure switch well 6 furnace
Invoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-635 MAINTENANCE OF TRE  spare furnace pressure switch
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Coffeecups

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS      replacement Book

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Evidence tape
Invoice

$18.15

$18.15

$44.97

$15.64

$32.56



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 3

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   3 ring binders

E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   coffee cart

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   stickers

E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Evidence envelopes

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   due date slips

E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   aprons

E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Food literacy supplies

Cash payment      G 101-31680 lcE RINK                                          ice cleats for rink

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  winter reading prize

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-51500-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   FILE FOLDER LABELS FOR PAYABLES

Invoice

Cash payment     G 101-31680 lcE RINK                                         Ice Rink pole pad

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   craft bag supplies

Invoice

Transaction Date             1 /31 /2022

F`erfer                            0 ARNOLDS ENVIRONMENTAL

Cash payment      G  101-31680 ICERINK

Invoice

Transaction Date            1 /31 /2022

Refer                             0 A 7l& 7-

GF checking                   11100

Ck# 2022059E 27/2022
Toilets for Ice Rink

GF checking                  11100

Ck# 2022019E 1/31/2022
Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  ATT PD INTERNET

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F\cter                          0 AXON ENTERPRISE INC                        Ck# 2022038E 113112022
Cash payment     E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  AMM-Taser Instructor certification course

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  Taser cartridges
Invoice

Transaction Date            1 /31 /2022

Fterfer                           o BAKER & TAVLOR CREDIT CARD

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

Invoice

Cash payment      E  IO1-55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

Invoice

GF checking                  11100

ck# 202204OE 1 roi /2022
BcOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BcOKS

BOOKS

$24.97

$95.98

$5.99

$110.98

$36.20

$16.99

$4.26

$27.83

$14.99

$29.64

$495.00

$20.78

Total                     $4,511.01

$266.00

Total                      $266. 00

$86.10

Total                          $86.10

$375.00

$1,082.52

Total                   $1,457.52

$77.86

$339.42

$20.40

$860.80

$629.82



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022
.u   `   .»,,`        ee     ...,,                           `_     .,^,^..9i',.{il`._:

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

E  101 -55110-310 BOOKS & MATERIALS

1/31/2022

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 4

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Transaction Date

0 BEER SNOBS
Cash payment      G 101-23005 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

Invoice

Transaction Date             1 /31 /2022

F`efer                          0 BEST OF SIGNS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

BOOKS

GF checking                  11100

Ck# 2022049E 1/31/2022

gift certificates for party

GF checking                   11100

Ck# 2022048E  1/31/2022
Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   tablecloth and flag

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`cter                          0 BIEBELS TRUE VALUE                            Ck# 2022020E 113112022
Cash payment      E  101-51600-255 BLDGS/GROUNDS             funnel, drill bits, pliers

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101 -52200-255 BLDGS/GROUNDS             Christmas decoration
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 a/LLY HOS                                                    Ck# 2022054E 1 /31 /2022
Cash payment      E 101-53000-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   meal with operation supervisor

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 B/SSELL                                                         Ck# 2022057E 1 /31 /2022
Cash payment      E 101-51600-355 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES   Carpet cleaning Machine

Invoice

$345.31

$363.24

$1,491.61

$364.78

$1,248.17

$373.60

$875.00

$69.48

$53.02

$29.55

$740.97

$346.76

$539.65

$223.35

$8,992.79

$150.00

$150.00

$277.82

$277.82

$50.67

$448.83



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022
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Cash payment      E  101-51600-355 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES   CREDIT FOR TAX CHARGED

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 5

-$21.36

$427.47

F`cter                          0 COMPETITOR AWARDS & ENGRAV  ck# 2022028E 113112022

Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   plaques for DJH retirement
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                            0 COIVLEY WED/A LLC                                  Ck# 2022031 E 1/31/2022

Cash payment      E  101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   FREEMAN SUBSCIPTION RENEWAL

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                           0 DEMCO /IVC                                                   Ck# 2022025E 1 /31 /2022

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  Audio Book cases
Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   DVD cases and Audio book cases
I nvoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`efer                          0 FALBO BROS PIZZERIA                          Ck# 2022034E 113112022

Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   food for DJH Retirement

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 FOX BROS P/GGLY W/GGLY                Ck# 2022021 E 1/31/2022

Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Soda for DJH retirement party

Invoice

Cash payment     G 101-23005 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION   Supplies for Holiday Train

Invoice

Cash payment      G 101-31680 ICE RINK                                          Ice Rink Grand opening

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Bingo supplies

Invoice

Cash payment      G 101-23005 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION    Supplies for Holiday Train

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Food for meeting
Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-51400-395 COMMUNITY RELATIO    Years of service awards
Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-52200-255 BLDGS/GROUNDS             Dish soap
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Little retirement

I nvoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Ftefer                          o HVATT REGENCY GREEN BAY           ck# 2o22o44E 1131120_2r2

Cash payment     E 101-55110-345 STAFF EDUCATIONITR   Refund for parking at conference
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-345 STAFF EDUCATIONITR   parking refund

Invoice

Transaction Date            1 /31 /2022

F`Ofer                            0 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC

GF checking                  11100

Ck# 2022030E 1/31/2022

$110.00

$110.00

$252.00

$252.00

$560.76

$171.35

$171.35

$18.67

$2.83

$7.09

$44.65

$27.70

$38.00

$1,025.00

$7.52

$201.61

$1,373.07

-$50.00



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

Cash payment      E 101-55110-325 PERIODICALS                       Journal sentinel

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 KAPCO                                                            Ck# 2022026E 1 /31 /2022
Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Polycoverjackets

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                       GF checking                  11100

Fteler                          0 LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEM           Ck# 2022055E 113112022
Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Property tags

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`e+er                           0 NETFLIX                                                         Ck# 2022050E 113112022

Cash payment      E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Subscription for Roku checkouts

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 OFF/CEMAX                                                 Ck# 2022018E 1 /31 /2022
Cash payment      E 101-51500-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   1099 FORMS

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Fteler                          0 PALMERS STEAKHOUSE                       Ck# 2022032E 113112022
Cash payment      G 101-23005 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION   gift certificates for party

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                 10168P/7rvEY BOWES                                          Ck# 2022058E 1/31/2022

Cash payment      E 101-51400-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/C    COPIES

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Ftefer                         0 POMP S TIRE SERVICE INC                 ck# 2o22oi8E li3il2022
Cash payment      E  101-52100-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPEN  squad Tires

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`efer                          0 QUILL CORPORATION                            Ck# 2022024E 113112022
Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   office supplies

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   supplies

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 REVERES                                                     Ck# 2022051 E 1 /31 /2022
Cash payment      E 101-51400-395 COMMUNITY RELATIO    Holiday Employee Recognition event

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F\cter                          0 SENDIKS HARTLAND LLC                      Ck# 202203]E 113112022

Cash payment      E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  water for board room
Invoice

Transaction Date            1 /31 /2022

F`cter                         0 SHOPKO

GF checking                  11100

Ck# 2022056E 1/31/2022

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 6

$13.00

$74.50

$80.00

$18.89

$154.43

$154.43

$200.00

$200.00

$379.89

$379.89
_-'-.=r,___._===-2

$3,607.13

$3,607.13
',,J#,,„1 _ r»J ,f,.  ?i

$265.64

$224.90

$490.54

$3,094.00

$3,094.00

$12.00

$12.00



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

Cash Payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   2021  Clothing all-SMM prescription sunglasses

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 SWEE7-DREAMS                                       Ck# 2022033E 1 /31/2022
Cash payment      E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Gingerbread contest supplies

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                           0 7IARGE7-                                                          Ck# 2022043E 1 /31 /2022

Cash payment      E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   WRP Supplies

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`erfer                          0 THE LIBRARY STORE                              Ck# 2022047E 113112022

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   library carts

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   library supplies

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

F`e+er                           0 TIME WARNER CABLE CREDIT CA    Ck# 2022041E 113112022

Cash payment      E  101-53000-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-605 MAINTENANCE-WATER  SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET
Invoice

Cash payment      E 204-53610-385 MAINTENANCE-COLLE    SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-53000-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE VOICE

Invoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-605 MAINTENANCE-WATER  SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE VOICE
Invoice

Cash payment      E 204-53610-385 MAINTENANCE-COLLE    SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE VOICE

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-52200-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-52400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-51500-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET
Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-55300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-53000-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-605 MAINTENANCE-WATER  SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET
Invoice

Cash payment      E 204-53610-385 MAINTENANCE-COLLE    SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

02/07/22 8:51  AM
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$180.97

$180.97

$20.00

$63.00

$1,695.98

-$80.77

$1,615.21

$44.99

$45.00

$44.99

$33.52

$33.52

$33.52

$134.98

$42.57

$42.57

$42.57

$42.57

$42.57

$42.57

$42.57

$42.56

$42.56



VILLAGE 0F HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022
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E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

E 101-52400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

E  101-51500-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

E  101-55300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 8

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash Payment
I nvoice

Cash Payment
Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-53000-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-605 MAINTENANCE-WATER  SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET
Invoice

Cash payment      E 204-53610-385 MAINTENANCE-COLLE    SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55370-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-53000-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET
Invoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-605 MAINTENANCE-WATER  SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET
Invoice

Cash payment      E 204-53610-385 MAINTENANCE-COLLE    SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE INTERNET

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-52200-220 UTILITY SERVICES            SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE VOICE
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                           0 U.S.  CELLULAR                                            Ck# 2022023E 1/31/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   US CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-52200-220 UTILITY SERVICES            US CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-52300-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   US CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES
Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-53000-220 UTILITY SERVICES            US CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES

Invoice

Cash payment     E 620-53700-605 MAINTENANCE-WATER  US CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES
Invoice

Cash payment      E 204-53610-385 MAINTENANCE-COLLE    US CELLULAR PHONE SERVICES
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 US POSTAL SERV/CE                             Ck# 2022035E 1/31/2022

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Inter-Library Loan shipments

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Fteler                          0 VERIZON WIRELESS                                Ck# 2022022E 1131_I_2Q22

Cash payment      E 101-52100-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/C    VERIZON MODEM AND PHONE

Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-53000-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/C    VERIZON MODEM AND PHONE
Invoice

$66.25

$66.25

$66.25

$66.25

$66.25

$66.25

$66.25

$66.25

$30.00

$45.00

$44.99

$44.99

$103.76

$1,552.37

$90.88

$90.88

$90.88

$90.87

$90.87

$90.87

$545.25



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

Cash payment      E  101-52100-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/C    VERIZON PHONE

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                           0 VHCARS. COA4                                              Ck# 2022053E 1 /31 /2022

Cash payment      E 101-52200-360 VEHICLE MAINT/EXPEN  visor clip 4386

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                       GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 WALMART                                                    Ck# 2022042E 1 /31 /2022
Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Spice program/VVRP Supplies

Invoice

Cash payment     G 101-31680 ICE RINK                                         Hot chocolate for lee Rink Grand opening

Invoice

Cash payment      E 101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Kitchen supplies for Future programs
Invoice

Cash payment      E  101-55110-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES   Kitchen supplies for future programs

Invoice

Cash payment     G 101-23005 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION   Supplies for Holiday Train

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101 -52200-255 BLDGS/GROUNDS             christmas decorations
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                       GF checking                  11100

F`cter                          0 WATER -COFFEE DELIVERY               Ck# 2022046E 113112022
Cash payment     E 101-52200-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  Water delivery for station

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                       GF checking                  11100

F`efer                          Owl CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC INC   Ck# 2022029E 113112022
Cash payment     E 101-52100-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  TJM Membership Fee wI chiefs of police

Association

Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Refer                          0 W/ DMV                                                          Ck# 2022036E 1/31/2022

Cash payment     E 101-52100-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/C    DOT Registration suspension Fee

Invoice

Cash payment     E 101-52100-290 OUTSIDE SERVICES/C    DOT Registration suspension Fee
Invoice

Transaction Date             1/31/2022                                                      GF checking                  11100

Fteler                           0 WI MUNICIPAL CLERKS ASSOC          Ck# 2022027E 113112022

Cash payment      E 101-51400-300 OPERATING SUPPLIES  ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP WMCA

Invoice

Transaction Date            1 /31 /2022

Refer                         0 ZOOM
Cash payment      E 101-51400-395 COMMUNITY RELATIO

Invoice

Transaction Date             1 /31 /2022

GF checking                   11100

Ck# 2022045E 1/31/2022
Monthly Zoom Account

GF checking                  11100

02/07/22 8:51  AM
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$246.84

$46.92

$15.92

$53.17

$92.05

$31.84

$8.36

$248.26

$123.30

$123.30

$150.00

$150.00

$65.00

$15.74

$15.74



VILLAGE OF HARTLAND

Payments

Current Period: JANUARY 2022

02/07/22 8:51  AM

Page 10

Fund Summary

101  GENERAL FUND

204 SEWER
620 WATER FUND

11100   GF Checking

$31,447.18

$323.18

$359.49

$32,129.85

Pre-Written checks                                                      $32,129.85
Checks to be Generated by the computer                         $0.00

Total                                      $32,129.85
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VILLAGE OF HARTLAND 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

FEBRUARY 14, 2022 
 

   
 
 
Bartender (Operator’s) Licenses 
 
Jenelle L Scott-Henry 
Nicholas Hollingsworth 
Danielle Kay Millard 
Samantha Rae Peterson 
 
The applicants have successfully completed the Responsible Beverage Servers Course.  The 
Chief of Police has reviewed the applications and approves them after deeming the requests to be 
in compliance with Wis. Stats. § 125.04(5). 

  
  
 Temporary Class B Beer/Wine Permit 

 
The Hartland Chamber of Commerce will sell beer and wine at Party in the Park, Saturday, July 
23, 2022.  

 
 
 
 





                                                                                   Village of Hartland  
Administration 

210 Cottonwood Ave, Hartland, WI 53029 
                                                                                                                                           www.villageofhartland.com 
 
 
Committee: Village Board Date: February 14, 2022 
 
Village Board Item Number:  Date: February 8, 2022 
 
Submitted By: Kelli Yogerst, Recreation Director 

Presenter: Kelli Yogerst and  
Erin Guenterberg 

 
Subject:  
Approval of Lake Country Family Fun’s Special Events Application for the annual Hartland Kids Day.  
 
Details: 
Lake Country Family Fun (LCFF) is requesting to hold their yearly Hartland Kids Day in Nixon Park on July 27, 2022. 
Please refer to the Special Events Permit Application for more details.  

 
LCFF will also be placing banners up in the park prior to the event on the tennis courts’ fence and by the entrance 
to Nixon Park off of Park Ave. This has been done in previous years. Please see photo in packet of the banners. 
LCFF will also be placing a sign on the day of the event by the entrance of Nixon Park by the t-ball diamond. 
Please refer to the packet for a picture of the sign.  

 
One change from last year, that is currently being worked on, is where to park and shuttle individuals. LCCF, 
after submitting the Special Events Application, decided to look for another area to have families park and shuttle 
to the park. Currently they are in conversation with Lake Country Lutheran to use their parking lot.   

 
LCFF will submit their updated insurance with the VOH as additional insured closer to the event. At the time of 
submission of the Special Events Application, LCFF insurance was and is still not expired. LCFF renews their 
insurance closer to the event. The 2021 Insurance Certificate is included in this packet as a recognition that it 
has been submitted in 2021 and will for 2022.  
 
All the Crumbs is still working on sending insurance and Waukesha County Health Department certificate. 
 
During the approval process of the Special Event Application DPW Director Dave Felkner requested that 
dumpsters need to be located on the map. Dumpsters will be placed by the current dumpsters in Nixon Park. It 
is not marked on the map. Confirmation on the location was made with event organizer E. Guenterberg. 
 
Executive Recommendation: 
At the Monday, February 7, 2022 Park and Recreation Board (PRB) meeting, PRB made a motion to approve 
the Hartland Kids Day event for July 27 at Nixon Park.  
 
Financial Remarks: 
All permits that are required have been submitted and paid . All Food Truck Vendors that have agreed, at the 
time of the February 14, 2022 Village Board meeting, to attend Hartland Kids Day has filled out an Outside 
Food Vendor Application and paid the fees. 
 
Options & Alternatives: None at this time. 
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Your Infrastructure Ally  ruekertmielke.com 

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733 

 
February 8, 2022 
 
Mr. Ryan S. Bailey, CPA 
Interim Administrator/Finance Director/Treasurer 
Village of Hartland 
210 Cottonwood Avenue 
Hartland, WI 53029 
 
Re: Paradise Trails Phase 1 
 Letter of Credit Reduction #2 
 Midland States Bank LOC No. 1010037277 

Dear Mr. Bailey: 

We have reviewed the Neumann Developments, Inc. request dated January 20, 2022, to reduce the 
current Letter of Credit for the Paradise Trails Phase 1 Development. The current LOC is in the amount of 
$242,856.00 and the reduction request is for an amount of $235,356.00 to a new LOC value of $7,500.00. 
The request was accompanied by a certification from the Developer and the Developer’s Engineer that 
the work in which the reduction is for, was completed in a good and workmanlike manner and is in 
compliance with the plat and applicable plans and specifications.  

R/M has performed inspections of the public infrastructure installed and has performed compliance 
inspections in conjunction with Scott Hussinger for the private infrastructure. We agree with this request 
and recommend that the Village Board reduce the total Letter of Credit amount of $242,856.00 to 
$7,500.00. The remaining letter of credit is reasonable for the warranty period and applicable work to be 
completed. 

The Developer has delivered to the Village, appropriate photocopies or originals of lien waivers showing 
that all work in place for which the reduction in security is requested, has been fully paid for or that 
mechanics or other liens have been waived. 

If you or any staff member should have any questions regarding this, please feel free to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Peter W. Gesch, E.I.T. 
Project Engineer 
pgesch@ruekertmielke.com 
 
PWG:pwg 
Enclosure(s) 
 
cc: Dave Felkner, Village of Hartland 
 Darlene Igl, Village of Hartland 
 Ryan T. Amtmann, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 
 
 







WAIVER OF LIEN 
 

 

 

 

……………1/21/2022……………..  

 

 

For value received, we hereby waive all rights and claims for lien on land 

and on buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered or 

repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,  

 

for ……... NEUMANN COMPANIES INC.........…… (Owner) , 

 

by ………Blaze Landscape Contracting, Inc.……(Subcontractor) , 

 

for ...…….EROSION CONTROL TO DATE 1/21/2022…………..….,     

 

same being situated in  ..Waukesha.. County, State of Wisconsin, described as:  

 

…………PARADISE TRAILS ………………………………… 

 

for all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, 

alteration or repair of said building and appurtenances, and none other. 

 

     

 

      ……………………………………………………………… 

 

      …   Blaze Landscape Contracting, Inc.……                                                                                             
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Your Infrastructure Ally  ruekertmielke.com 

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733 

 
February 8, 2022 
 
Mr. Ryan S. Bailey, CPA 
Interim Administrator/Finance Director/Treasurer 
Village of Hartland 
210 Cottonwood Avenue 
Hartland, WI 53029 
 
Re: Paradise Trails Phase 2 
 Letter of Credit Reduction #1 
 Midland States Bank LOC No. 1010038087 

Dear Mr. Bailey: 

We have reviewed the Neumann Developments, Inc. request dated January 20, 2022, to reduce the 
current Letter of Credit for the Paradise Trails Phase 2 Development. The current LOC is in the amount of 
$259,947.00 and the reduction request is for an amount of $242,031.00 to a new LOC value of 
$69,906.00. The request was accompanied by a certification from the Developer and the Developer’s 
Engineer that the work in which the reduction is for, was completed in a good and workmanlike manner 
and is in compliance with the plat and applicable plans and specifications.  

R/M has performed inspections of the public infrastructure installed and has performed compliance 
inspections in conjunction with Scott Hussinger for the private infrastructure. We agree with this request 
and recommend that the Village Board reduce the total Letter of Credit amount of $259,947.00 to 
$69,906.00. The remaining letter of credit is reasonable for the warranty period and applicable work to be 
completed. 

The Developer has delivered to the Village, appropriate photocopies or originals of lien waivers showing 
that all work in place for which the reduction in security is requested, has been fully paid for or that 
mechanics or other liens have been waived. 

If you or any staff member should have any questions regarding this, please feel free to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Peter W. Gesch, E.I.T. 
Project Engineer 
pgesch@ruekertmielke.com 
 
PWG:pwg 
Enclosure(s) 
 
cc: Dave Felkner, Village of Hartland 
 Darlene Igl, Village of Hartland 
 Ryan T. Amtmann, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 
 
 





Paradise Trails Phase 2

12 Units
Hartland, Wisconsin

LOC Reduction Request #1

Description Contractor
Contract 

Amount

C.O. To 

Date
Contract to Date

Tot. Comp. & 

Stored T.D.
Retain

Total Earned 

Less Retain

Previous 

Payments
Current Draw Net Due

Erosion Control & Seeding Blaze Landscaping 14,406$            14,406$            8,370.00$         -$        8,370.00$         8,370.00$         6,036$           

Grading Super Western 69,150$            69,150$            66,403.00$       -$        66,403.00$       66,403.00$       2,747$           

Sanitary Sewer Globe Contractors 4,400$              4,400$              4,400.00$         -$        4,400.00$         4,400.00$         -$               

Water Service Globe Contractors 8,894$              8,894$              8,894.00$         -$        8,894.00$         8,894.00$         -$               

Storm Sewer Globe Contractors 40,575$            40,575$            40,575.00$       -$        40,575.00$       40,575.00$       -$               

Curb and Paths Stark Paving 47,661$            47,661$            40,587.00$       -$        40,587.00$       40,587.00$       7,074$           

Paving Stark Paving 74,861$            74,861$            52,006.00$       -$        52,006.00$       52,006.00$       22,855$         

-$                  -$                  -$               

Totals 259,947$          -$        259,947$          221,235.00$     -$        221,235.00$     221,235.00$     38,712$         

20% of Contract 51,989$            -$        51,989$            

Total LOC 311,936$          -$        311,936$          

Total LOC Reduction 242,031$          

Minimum Letter of Credit amount prior to Binder/Substantial Completion is equal to 100% of uncompleted items plus 10% of completed improvements 60,835.50$    

Minimum Letter of Credit amount to be kept for 14 months post Binder/Substantial Completion is equal to 100% of uncompleted items plus 10% of Total LOC 69,906$         

Warranty Expiration Date 1/16/2023

Present Surety held 311,937$       
Surety Required 69,906$         

This Reduction: 242,031$       



WAIVER OF LIEN 
 

 

 

 

……………1/21/2022……………..  

 

 

For value received, we hereby waive all rights and claims for lien on land 

and on buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered or 

repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,  

 

for ……... NEUMANN COMPANIES INC.........…… (Owner) , 

 

by ………Blaze Landscape Contracting, Inc.……(Subcontractor) , 

 

for ...…….EROSION CONTROL TO DATE 1/21/2022…………..….,     

 

same being situated in  ..Waukesha.. County, State of Wisconsin, described as:  

 

…………PARADISE TRAILS ………………………………… 

 

for all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, 

alteration or repair of said building and appurtenances, and none other. 

 

     

 

      ……………………………………………………………… 

 

      …   Blaze Landscape Contracting, Inc.……                                                                                             
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Your Infrastructure Ally  ruekertmielke.com 

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733 

 
February 8, 2022 
 
Mr. Ryan S. Bailey, CPA 
Interim Administrator/Finance Director/Treasurer 
Village of Hartland 
210 Cottonwood Avenue 
Hartland, WI 53029 
 
Re: Paradise Trails Phase 1 
 Public Infrastructure Acceptance 

Dear Mr. Bailey: 

We have reviewed the Neumann Developments, Inc. request dated January 20, 2022, to accept and 
dedicate the public storm sewer, water infrastructure, sanitary sewer infrastructure and roadway 
infrastructure for the Paradise Trails Phase 1 Development. The request was accompanied by a letter 
from the Developer stating that public improvements are complete and in compliance with the 
Condominium Plat, Developer’s Agreement and any exhibits in relation to such. The Developer’s 
Engineer has also provided a certification that, to the best of their knowledge, the public improvements 
have been installed in a good and workmanlike manner and are in compliance with the plans and 
specifications as amended with the approval of the Village. 

R/M provided inspection for the entirety of the public improvements and is satisfied with the installation of 
said improvements. We, therefore, recommend that the Village Board accept and dedicate the public 
storm sewer, water main, sanitary sewer, and roadway infrastructure improvements. 

The Developer has provided a breakdown of public infrastructure installed within Phase 1. Note, the 
tables provided hereinafter include quantities for Phase 2 of Paradise Trails which is anticipated to be 
accepted in late 2022.  

This acceptance should be made contingent upon the receipt of appropriate photocopies or 
originals of lien waivers showing that all work in place for which is acceptance is requested, has 
been fully paid and that all liens have been waived. 

If you or any staff member should have any questions regarding this, please feel free to contact me. 

Respectfully, 
 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Peter W. Gesch, E.I.T. 
Project Engineer 
pgesch@ruekertmielke.com 
 
PWG:pwg 
Enclosure(s) 
cc: Dave Felkner, Village of Hartland 
 Darlene Igl, Village of Hartland 
 Ryan T. Amtmann, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 
 







Paradise Trails
Public Improvements

Utility Units/Quantities

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Ph. 1 
Qty

Ph. 2 
Qty UNIT

Unit 
Price TOTAL

SANITARY SEWER
1 8" Sanitary Sewer – PVC SDR-35 74 35 LF 160$     17,440.00$   
2 6" Sanitary Lateral 180 0 LF 130$     23,400.00$   
3 6" Sanitary Lateral Riser 12 0 VF 350$     4,200.00$     
4 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole 48 0 VF 257$     12,336.00$   
5 Extend sanitary riser rims 0 2 VF 1,700$  3,400.00$     

SUBTOTAL SANITARY   60,776.00$   

WATER MAIN
1 8” PVC, C-900 CL-235 (DR-18) 59 0 LF 130$     7,670.00$     
2 6" PVC, C-900 CL-235 (DR-18) 0 18 LF 133$     2,394.00$     
3 12" cut in connections for 8" water main 24 0 LF 470$     11,280.00$   
4 12" Gate Valve and Box 2 0 EA 2,600$  5,200.00$     
5 8" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box 1 0 EA 1,600$  1,600.00$     
6 Hydrant Assembly w/ 6”  Gate Valve 1 1 EA 3,600$  7,200.00$     
7 1-1/4" CTS C-901 SRD-9 HDPE Water Service 136 0 LF 62$      8,432.00$     
8 1-1/4" MIP x Compression w/ Brass Cap 4 0 EA 100$     400.00$        
9 Water Service Curb Stop & Box 4 0 EA 600$     2,400.00$     

SUBTOTAL WATER MAIN 46,576.00$   

STORM SEWER
1 12” RCP Storm Sewer 405 265 LF 56$      37,520.00$   
2 15" RCP Storm Sewer 120 0 LF 80$      9,600.00$     
3 15" RCP Outlet Pipe 0 10 LF 180$     1,800.00$     
4 12” Storm End Sections with Rip-Rap 2 2 EA 1,600$  6,400.00$     
5 15” Storm End Sections with Rip-Rap 1 0 EA 1,700$  1,700.00$     
6 Precast Inlets w/Frame & Grate (24” Sump) 5 6 EA 1,550$  17,050.00$   
7 36" Precast Concrete Pond Outlet Structures 1 0 EA 1,500$  1,500.00$     

SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER 75,570.00$   

UTILITIES TOTAL 182,922.00$ 



Paradise Trails
Public Improvements

Paving Units/Quantities

ITEM         DESCRIPTION
Ph. 1 
Qty

Ph. 2 
Qty UNIT

Unit 
Price TOTAL

ROADWAY / PAVEMENT
1 5" - 3/4" crushed aggregate base course (Under Pavement) 485 555 LF 20.75$      21,580.00$   
2 5" - 1 1/4" crushed aggregate base course (Under Pavement) 485 555 LF 16.60$      17,264.00$   
3 5" - 1 1/4" crushed aggregate base course (Under Curb) 120 175 LF 16.60$      4,897.00$     
4 30" Vertical Face Concrete Curb & Gutter 1165 1210 LF 18.25$      43,343.75$   
5 18" Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter 0 80 LF 31.00$      2,480.00$     
6 24" Mountable Reject Concrete Curb & Gutter 0 100 LF 27.00$      2,700.00$     
7 6" non-reinf. Colored Concrete (Cayenne - 4 bags/1 yard 0 72 SY 98.25$      7,074.00$     
8 2.5" Asphalt Binder Course & Tack Coat 1390 1880 SY 9.05$        29,593.50$   
9 1.5" Asphalt Surface Course & Tack Coat 1390 1880 SY 7.00$        22,890.00$   
10 Mill & Asphalt Surface Course & Tack Coat Campus Drive 425 0 SY 22.95$      9,753.75$     
11 Campus Drive Bypass Accel/Decel Lanes 365 0 SY 34.00$      12,410.00$   
12 10' wide Asphalt Recreational Path 3.5"  Asphalt 10" base stone 11845 7350 SF 4.00$        76,780.00$   
13 4" Concrete walk H.C. Ramps at path area with detectable warning fields 3 2 EA 1,775.00$ 8,875.00$     

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY & PAVEMENT 259,641.00$ 





DocuSign Envelope ID: CB976683-FAF6-4C87-AD13-802C2A82D73E

2/4/20222/4/2022



PHASE 1&2
LETTER OF CREDIT DRAW #1 PHASE 1&2 PHASE 3&4 TOTAL % Complete % to Complete

1.) Grading $511,805.00 (340,322.50)                $171,482.50 $400,000.00 $571,482.50 66% 34%

2.) Sewer, Water, & Storm Sewer $659,760.00 (250,000.00)                $409,760.00 $670,000.00 $1,079,760.00 38% 62%

3.) Stone, Curb & Asphalt $384,650.00 -                                $384,650.00 $440,000.00 $824,650.00 0% 100%

4.) Erosion Control & Restoration $96,338.00 (14,568.75)                   $81,769.25 15% 85%

Total Cost: $1,652,553.00 (604,891.25)                $1,047,661.75 $1,510,000.00 $2,475,892.50 63% 37%

x120% x120% x120% x120% x120%

Letter of Credit Amount: $1,986,000.00 (725,869.50)                $1,260,130.50 $1,812,000.00 $3,072,130.50 63% 37%

Dated: 2/2/2022
Sworn Owner's Statement to Home Federal Bank

Home Federal Savings Bank Letters of Credit The affiants, Anthony Zanon & Craig Caliendo, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and say that they are authorizing 
Phases 1 & 2: LOC #340 Home Federal Savings Bank to disburse loan funds and reduce the above referenced letter of credit accordingly.   
Phases 3 & 4: LOC #341 This request is to allow the borrower to pay invoices relating to the development of Sandhill Condominiums, 

Village of Hartland, WI (see attached invoices). The undersigned are thoroughly familiar with all the facts and 
circumstances concerning the premises described above.

The Undersigned Hereby approves the above amounts for payment. The Undersigned Hereby approves the above amounts for payment. 

Dated: Anthony Zanon, PE, Pinnacle Engineering Group Dated: Craig Caliendo, Sandhill of Hartland, LLC, Member

UPDATED LETTER OF CREDIT BALANCES PHASE 1&2

LETTER OF CREDIT
SANDHILL CONDOMINIUMS

VILLAGE OF HARTLAND
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Sandhill 
Village of Hartland 

           2/1/2022 
Work Completed 

Sanitary main and laterals are complete.  
 
3881ft of sanitary main 
12 sanitary manholes 
30 Sanitary laterals, 1193ft   

 
Water main on Sandhill Boulevard is installed just past the Lookout Court intersection.  
Check Valve MH is complete.  
Meter vault is set and bolting fittings has begun. 
 
300ft of water main 
3 – 8in valve 
Check valve in manhole 
Meter vault 
 
No storm installed 
 
Project is 38% complete 
 
$250,000 has been billed    total bid $659,760 
 
 
Heartland Construction 
Project Coordinator 
Dean Pokandhill 38 complete 
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                                          Village of Hartland  
Administration 

210 Cottonwood Ave, Hartland, WI 53029 
www.villageofhartland.com 

 
 

Committee:   
Village Board 

 Date: 
2/1/22      

Village Board Item Number:  Date:  2/14/22 

Submitted By: Chief Jambretz 
  

  

    Subject: 1938 Ford Engine # 1 
  

 

Details: I was approached by Retired Chief Doug Brahm about our old Fire Engine #1. The Engine has been stored 
at Lisbon Fire station for the past 2 years as we do not have space to store it at HFD. Chief Brahm had asked if the 
Village would be interested in donating it to him with the caveat that anytime we would like it for a parade or anything 
else we could use it and if at some point we were able to have a place for it we could have it back. His plans for it were 
to bring it back to life and display it at a facility in Waukesha. Chief Brahm has a number of other old Fire engines that 
will also be rehabbed and displayed. 

Options & Alternatives: Keep it at Lisbon until they ask us to remove it then find some other place to 
store it. 
  

Financial Remarks: No financial implications  
  

Executive Recommendation: I would recommend that we enter into a contract with Chief Brahm to take 
possession of the Engine for rehab and display until we have a place to store it appropriately in Hartland. 
    

http://www.villageofhartland.com/
http://www.villageofhartland.com/


 
 

                                          Village of Hartland  
Administration 

210 Cottonwood Ave, Hartland, WI 53029 
www.villageofhartland.com 

 
 

Committee:   
Village Board 

 Date:   
2/1/22    

Village Board Item Number:  Date: 2/14/22 

Submitted By: Chief Jambretz 
  

  

    Subject: Ambulance purchase for 2023 
  

 

Details: With the state of vehicles currently I began to look at options for replacing Ambulance 4352 which is due in 
2023. I first contacted Jefferson Fire who sells Life Line Ambulances about our options for a replacement. They came 
back with 3 options for us to consider Option #1 is a Brand New Ambulance Cab, Chasis and Box similar to what we 
have with a few updates in safety per requirements. That price is $317,747. Option #2 is a remount. This option is for 
a new chasis using our old box and replacing and updating the inside and outside of the box to new safety standards. 
The price for this option is $295,404. Option #3 would be to purchase a Demo Ambulance That Jefferson Fire has on 
order. This ambulance design is exactly like our current Ambulance again with the safety upgrades. The price for this 
unit is $290,985. Since they have already ordered this ambulance they are expecting the delivery to be in late Fall 
Early winter of 2022. Jefferson Fire would use the unit for demonstration until March or April of 2023. We would save 
$26,762 by going with the Demo unit. In talking with Jefferson Fire if we waited until 2023 to order this we could be 
looking at a 8 to 10 percent increase in price and a delivery of 18 to 24 months.  

Options & Alternatives: I have reached out to 3 other Ambulance manufacturers 1 said they do not wish 
to put a price together for us, 1 has not returned my Email or Phone calls and 1 who said they would 
have a price for me before the meeting. 
  

Financial Remarks: The lowest cost option would be the Demo unit which would save us $26,762 over 
the price of a new unit and $4419 over the price of a remount. If we are interested we would only have to 
sign a contract for purchase in 2023 with no money exchange until then. 
  

Executive Recommendation: At this time my recommendation would be to sign the contract for the Demo unit 
from Jefferson Fire to replace our Ambulance in early 2023. 
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                                          Village of Hartland 
Administration 

210 Cottonwood Ave, Hartland, WI 53029 
www.villageofhartland.wi.gov 

 
 
 

Committee:   
Village Board 

 Date:              
2/8/2022   

Village Board Item Number:  Date:  2/14/2022 

Submitted By: 
                            Dave Felkner, DPW Director 

  

    Subject:   
 Award Centennial Playgroung Equipment Proposal  

 

Details:    
With the approval of the 2022 Village Budget, money was allocated to replace the playground equipment at 
Centennial Park. The DPW received two proposals for the scope of this work. Boland Recreation came in low at 
$81,312.00.  

Options & Alternatives: 
  

Financial Remarks: 
The Village budgeted $95,000.00 in the capital improvements account. The proposal from Boland came in at 
$81,312.00. 

Executive Recommendation:   
 Staff recommends awarding the Centennial Park playground equipment replacement to Boland Recreation 
for the sum of $81,312.00. 

http://www.villageofhartland.wi.gov/
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Centennial Park 
Hartland, WI 

February 1, 2022 
 
 
Option Revised with climber 447-4 plus 2 bucket seats, ADA seat, tot seat 
  Equipment and freight       $59,907 
  Installation        $21,405 
   
 
 
*The drawings show the swing posts, but they are not included in the price as you are keeping the ones 
that are there.  

 
 
 
Prepared by: Ashtyn Damas  
Prices are good for 60 days 
Prices include delivery to your job site 
Prices DO NOT include sales tax, if applicable. Payment for materials is due by 30 days after 
delivery. Payment for installation services is due by 15 days after completion of work. 
Boland Recreation reserves the right to charge a 1.5% fee on past due invoices. 
Delivery time is twenty-eight weeks after the order has been placed, unless agreed upon 
differently 
 
NOTE: Boland Recreation, Inc. is NOT RESPONSIBLE for unloading of equipment, storage, 
permits, fees, ground preparation, pea gravel, borders, disposal of trash, sales tax, or anything 
in addition to what is listed above.   

Ashtyn Damas 
   Sales, WI 
641 West Main Street 
Apt. 264 
Sun Prairie, WI 53590 
 (cell) 608-438-5317 
bolandrecwi@mediacombb.net 
 
 

www.bolandrecreation.com 
 
  2347 Oak Park Road 
            Marshalltown, IA 50158 
            iowaparkplace@mchsi.com         

                1-800-798-7589 
              

              

http://www.bolandrecreation.com/


 



Boland Recreation - 2022 Order Information

Billing Information

Billing contact name
Billing contact (person writing the check) phone #
Billing contact (person writing the check) email address
NOTE: The billing contact name, phone # and email needs to be 
for the person writing the check
NOTE: FOR TAX EXEMPT SALES, PAYMENT CHECK MUST COME FROM
ABOVE LISTED ENTITY
Shipping Information

Shipping contact name
Shipping contact phone #
Shipping contact email

Color Selection
Posts colors as shown in 3D renderings
decks
railings
rockite (slides, panels, etc)
Roofs
Typhoon slide barrel
Typhoon slide canopy
Miralene Panels
other

part no./drawing no. of equipment

Purchase order number

Approx. Delivery Date 28 weeks

Total Equipment & Freight Cost $59,907
Total Installation Cost $21,405
Total Amount Due $81,312

Sales Tax Exempt????  IF YES, NEED CERTIFICATE AT TIME OF ORDER

PAYMENT TERMS for all equipment purchases:
Payment in full is required no more 30 days from the day of delivery (NOT install date). 

PAYMENT TERMS for all services provided:
Payment in full is required no more than 15 days after COMPLETION OF THE WORK.   

Boland Recreation reserves the right to charge a 1.5% finance charge on all overdue invoices. 

NOTE:  Boland Recreation, Inc. is NOT RESPONSIBLE  for unloading of equipment, storage,
permits, fees, ground preparation, disposal of trash, etc.

I agree that all the information given above is correct.
I agree to the payment terms and will inform the person writing the check so they adhere 
to the payment terms
Customer's Name/Signature/Date



Name of Sales Person Ashtyn Damas
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